
Salt Lake CC () -vs- Midland College ()
11/17/21 at Odessa, TX

 
 

 
 
Salt Lake CC 93

Midland College 66

Date: 11/17/21
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Odessa, TX

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Salt Lake CC 37 56 93
Midland College 38 28 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Chase Adams * 26 7-10 1-2 6-6 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 2 21
05 Quincy McGriff * 23 4-10 3-7 3-4 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 1 14
03 Jackson Last * 21 5-7 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 2 0 12
02 Jaquan Scott * 9 3-5 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 9
23 Jordan Brinson * 19 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 5 1 3 0 0 4
13 Doctor Bradley 20 5-6 0-0 7-9 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 0 17
11 Festus Ndumanya 19 3-4 0-1 0-2 2-3 5 4 1 4 1 0 6
04 Max Watson 17 2-9 1-8 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5
01 Tanner Cuff 11 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-3 3 0 3 0 0 1 3
22 Jaxon Pollard 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 0 2
00 Marion Humphrey 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0

Totals - 191 32-55 9-24 20-26 7-18 25 22 17 12 4 6 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 32-55   58.2 % 9-24   37.5 % 20-26   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Matteo Tersillo * 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Christian Villegas * 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Steven Richardson * 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Franklin Agu * 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Oliver Hayward * 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Devin Avent 200 20-47 12-24 14-16 6-21 27 21 13 23 0 6 66

Totals - 200 20-47 12-24 14-16 6-21 27 21 13 23 0 6 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-47   42.6 % 12-24   50.0 % 14-16   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Salt Lake CC 37

Midland College 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Chase Adams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Quincy McGriff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jackson Last 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jaquan Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jordan Brinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Doctor Bradley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Festus Ndumanya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Max Watson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Tanner Cuff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jaxon Pollard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Marion Humphrey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Matteo Tersillo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Christian Villegas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Steven Richardson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Franklin Agu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Oliver Hayward 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Devin Avent 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Salt Lake CC 56

Midland College 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Chase Adams 26 7-10 1-2 6-6 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 2 21
5 Quincy McGriff 23 4-10 3-7 3-4 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 1 14
3 Jackson Last 21 5-7 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 2 0 12
2 Jaquan Scott 9 3-5 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 9
23 Jordan Brinson 19 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 5 1 3 0 0 4
13 Doctor Bradley 20 5-6 0-0 7-9 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 0 17
11 Festus Ndumanya 19 3-4 0-1 0-2 2-3 5 4 1 4 1 0 6
4 Max Watson 17 2-9 1-8 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5
1 Tanner Cuff 11 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-3 3 0 3 0 0 1 3
22 Jaxon Pollard 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 0 2
0 Marion Humphrey 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 191 32-55 9-24 20-26 7-18 25 22 17 12 4 6 93
58.2 % 37.5 % 76.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Matteo Tersillo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Christian Villegas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Steven Richardson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Franklin Agu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Oliver Hayward 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Devin Avent 200 20-47 12-24 14-16 6-21 27 21 13 23 0 6 66

Totals 200 20-47 12-24 14-16 6-21 27 21 13 23 0 6 66
42.6 % 50.0 % 87.5 %


